Features
■ 96mA output current
■ 1.5mA supply current
■ 130MHz bandwidth (Av = +2)
■ -85/-75dBc HD2/HD3 (1MHz)
■ 15ns settling to 0.2%
■ 350V/µs slew rate
■ Dual version available (CLC418)

C)The output current sourced or sunk by the CLC408 can
exceed the maximum safe output current.
Ordering Information
Model Temperature Range Description
CLC408AJP -40°C to +85°C 8-pin PDIP
CLC408AJE -40°C to +85°C 8-pin SOIC
CLC408AJE-TR -40°C to +85°C 8-pin SOIC, 750pc reel
CLC408AJE-TR13 -55°C to +125°C 8-pin SOIC, 2500pc reel
CLC408ALC -40°C to +85°C dice (commercial)
Package Thermal Resistance
Package qJC qJA
Plastic (AJP) 115°C/W 125°C/W
Surface Mount (AJE) 130°C/W 150°C/W
Reliability Information
Transistor Count 38
MTBF (based on limited test data) 46Mhr
Min/max ratings are based on product characterization and simulation.  Individual parameters are tested as noted.  Outgoing quality levels are
determined from tested parameters.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
3 http://www.national.com
Typical Performance Characteristics (Av = +2, Rf = 1kΩ, RL = 100Ω, VCC = +5V, T = 25°C, CLC408AJ; unless specified)
Non-Inverting Frequency Response
N
or
m